

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17239/2012

PUNJAB SMALL INDS.& EXPORT CORPN. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SAGAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Ritesh Khatri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr.K.K.Mahalik,adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

Mr.Amit Kumar Sharma,adv.
Mr.A.P.S.Shergill,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has not cured the defects in the counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. However, Ld.counsel assures to attempt to cure the defects in the course of the day itself. Respondent No.3 is still awaited. Await return of notice of respondent No.3.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.79 -2-

The remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted.

List the matter on 17.01.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |