

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 13060/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in CWP No.4399/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB SMALL INDUS.& EXPORT CORP.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VINAYAK JI'S INDUSTRIES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.17239/2012 @ CC 7660/2012.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|