

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17239/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in LPA No.197/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB SMALL INDS.& EXPORT CORPN. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SAGAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 25210 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 02/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Rawal, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ajay Kapur, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Harshbir Singh Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr.A.P.S.Shergill, Adv.  
Ms.Charanjit Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr.Ashish Verma, Adv.  
Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr.Shubham Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

No ground for interference is made out.

The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar